08-11-2004

3 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab_settings □ □ □ ▼

1000100	\^ ====================================
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10281190	28 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles Michael Shelton Mark A. Wilder	Name: A Cooler Audio Technology, Inc.
mark A. Wilder	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2514 Tangley
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77005
Other	
Execution Date: 07/19/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,741,683
, a cash reproductive (s)	6,741,683
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 전 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	macrieur d res d nu
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	CO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed • Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address: P.O. Box 630708 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77263	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address: P.O. Box 630708 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77263 Do Not U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address: P.O. Box 630708 Street Address: P.O. Box 630708 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77263 Do Not U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address: P.O. Box 630708 Street Address: P.O. Box 630708 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77263 Do Not U 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kenneth H. Johnson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy is a t
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket: HOLD 1818

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, CHARLES MIKE SHELTON and MARK A. WILDER, residents of Harris County Texas ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) cash and other good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid by A COOLER AUDIO TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation located in Houston. Texas, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has TRANSFERRED, GRANTED, BARGAINED, SOLD, CONVEYED and ASSIGNED, and by these presents does hereby TRANSFER, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY and ASSIGN, unto Assignee the entire world-wide right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,741,683 (including all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof), and in all inventions disclosed in said patent, and foreign Letters Patent to be issued therefor, and in any reissue, and/or extension of such Letters Patent (including the right to file applications for Letters Patent and claim priority rights on such inventions in all foreign countries) (all such patents, applications and extensions thereof, and inventions disclosed therein are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Patent"); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the interests hereby assigned in the Patent unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever; and Assignor hereby does bind himself, his successors and assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the interests hereby assigned in the Patent unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee all documents necessary to obtain and enforce patent protection in all countries for all inventions disclosed in the Patent and all documents necessary to perfect title in the Assignee to all interests in the patent which are hereby assigned to Assignee.

(L.S.) Charles Michael Shelton

7-19-0 Date

Charles Michael Sheltor

7-19-04

Mark A Wilder

Date

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0902